



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 9474/2023**
SEEMAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for State

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **13.08.2024**

CRL.M.A. 24079/2024 seeking leave to amend the prayers in petition by petitioner) & CRL. M.A. 14488/2024 (by petitioner for impleadment)

Issue notice of the applications to the non-applicants, returnable on 06.09.2024, the date already fixed.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 13, 2024/rd