



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9474/2023, CRL.M.A. 14488/2024 &

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Mr. Ravinder  
Gaur, Mr. Manish Ikkania, Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for  
the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**10.01.2025**

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

**CRL.M.A. 24079/2024**

2. Notice could not be issued on account of non-filing of process fee.
3. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue notice to the respondent No. 2 through all permissible modes for the next date of hearing.
4. A copy of this application be supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicant.
5. List on 24.04.2025.

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**JANUARY 10, 2025/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*