



\$~62

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.M.C. 9474/2023, CRL.M.A. 14488/2024&CRL.M.A.
24079/2024

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Malhotra, Mr. Ravinder
Gaur, Ms. Anchal Saini and Mr.
Manish Ikkania, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the
State.
SI Navneet Yadav, PS Connaught
Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Notice could not be issued to respondent no. 2 on account of steps not taken.
3. On the petitioner taking necessary steps, issue fresh notice to respondent no. 2, through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, returnable on 19.09.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 24, 2025/sn/Pc

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 30/04/2025 at 15:56:44