



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9474/2023, CRL.M.A. 14488/2024, CRL.M.A.
24079/2024

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sanya Kumar, Advocate
(DHCLSC) along with Petitioner in
person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Navneet Yadav, PS
Connaught Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on 12.11.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/rs/nk