



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9474/2023**

SEEMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vikram Dabas, Advocate
(through V.C.)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

CRL.M.A. 10520/2026(for clarification of orders)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, let notice be issued to respondent No.3 through all permissible modes, returnable for the date fixed i.e. 28.04.2026.
2. The application stands disposed of in aforesaid terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 7, 2026

st/sa